Digital I/O Slave Units with e-CON Connectors CRT1-@D16S(-1)/@D32S(-1)/@D16SH(-1)/@D32SH(-1) 43
Digital I/O Slave Units with e-CON Connectors
CRT1-@D16S(-1)/@D32S(-1)/@D16SH(-1)/@D32SH(-1)
Industry-standard Sensor Connectors for
Easy Connection to Pre-wired Sensors
without Special Tools.
• A digital I/O terminal with industry-standard e-CON connectors.
• Easy to install without the use of special tools. Reduces wiring work.
• Equipped with load short-circuit detection.
Ordering Information
Note. Output power supply connectors (Phoenix Contact K.K.) are provided with Output Units and I/O Units.
Performance Specifications
For Basic Performance Specifications of Slave Units, refer to page 30.
Name Specifications Model
e-CON Connectors
Inputs 16 inputs
NPN
Without Short-circuit and Disconnected
Line Detection
CRT1-ID16S
PNP CRT1-ID16S-1
Outputs 16 outputs
NPN CRT1-OD16S
PNP CRT1-OD16S-1
Inputs/
Outputs
8 inputs /
8 outputs
NPN CRT1-MD16S
PNP CRT1-MD16S-1
Inputs 32 inputs
NPN CRT1-ID32S
PNP CRT1-ID32S-1
Outputs 32 outputs
NPN CRT1-OD32S
PNP CRT1-OD32S-1
Inputs/
Outputs
16 inputs /
16 outputs
NPN CRT1-MD32S
PNP CRT1-MD32S-1
Inputs 16 inputs
NPN
With Short-circuit and Disconnected
Line Detection
CRT1-ID16SH
PNP CRT1-ID16SH-1
Outputs 16 outputs
NPN CRT1-OD16SH
PNP CRT1-OD16SH-1
Inputs/
Outputs
8 inputs /
8 outputs
NPN CRT1-MD16SH
PNP CRT1-MD16SH-1
Inputs 32 inputs
NPN CRT1-ID32SH
PNP CRT1-ID32SH-1
Outputs 32 outputs
NPN CRT1-OD32SH
PNP CRT1-OD32SH-1
Inputs/
Outputs
16 inputs /
16 outputs
NPN CRT1-MD32SH
PNP CRT1-MD32SH-1
Slave External I/O Connections in the appendix for applicable connectors.
44 Digital I/O Slave Units with e-CON Connectors CRT1-@D16S(-1)/@D32S(-1)/@D16SH(-1)/@D32SH(-1)
Input Section Specifications
Sixteen-point Input Units
Thirty-two-point Input Units
Item Specification
Model CRT1-ID16S CRT1-ID16S-1 CRT1-ID16SH CRT1-ID16SH-1
I/O capacity 16 inputs
Internal I/O common NPN PNP NPN PNP
ON voltage 10.5 VDC min. (between each
input terminal and the V terminal)